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FENNEMORE CRAIG 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHOENIX 

FENNEMORE CRAIG 
Norman D. James 
Jay L. Shapiro 
3003 N. Central Ave. 
Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

--.L---. 

Attorneys for Arizona-American 
Water Company, Inc. WS-01303A-02-0870 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 

AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, 
INC., AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, 
FOR A DETERMINATION OF THE 
CURRENT FAIR VALUE OF ITS 
UTILITY PLANT AND PROPERTY 
AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS 
RATES AND CHARGES BASED 
THEREON FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
BY ITS AGUA FRIA WATER 
DISTRICT, ITS ANTHEM WATER 
DISRICT AND ITS ANTHEM/AGUA 
FRIA WASTEWATER DISTRICT. 

APPLICATION OF ARIZONA- DOCKET NO.W-Ol303A-02- 
SW-01303A-02- 

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED 
SCHEDULES 

Arizona-American Water Company hereby files the attached revised pages to the 

H-5 schedule for its Anthem water district and revisions to the H-4 and H-5 schedules for 

its Agua Fria water district previously filed in the above-captioned proceeding. These 

revised pages are merely reformatted to show additional detail. These revised pages are 

being provided at the request of Arizona Corportation Commission Staff. No changes to 

the relief requested by Arizona-American are being requested. 
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FENNEMORE CRAIG 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHOENIX 

DATED this 20fh day of December, 2002. 

Jay L. wapiro 
3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 

Attorneys for Arizona-American Water 
(602) 9 16-5346 

Company 

An original and fifteen (1 5) copies of 
the foregoing and Revised Schedules 
degxibed above was delivered this 
20 day of December, 2002, to: 

Docketing Supervisor 
Docket Control Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

By: 

1372386.1/73244.034 
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Arizona American 
Amendments to H Schedules 

Anthem Wa ter 

Schedule Number and 
Headinq 

H-5, RWGN 2 Inch (Formerly Known as 
Citizens Water Resources / Treatco / Water) 

Page 
Numbers 

2 - 2e 
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~ Arizona American 
Amendments to H Schedules 

I Aaua Fria U!&x 

I Schedule Number and 
Headlna 

~ H-4, AWCL 6 Inch 

I H-4, Public Interruptible 8 Inch I 

I H-5, DWPl2 Inch 

Old 
Page 

Numbers 

13 

17 

14 - 14b 

New 
Page 

Numbers 

14 



Arizona American - Agua Fria 
Bill Comparison 

I Customer Classification 

Usaqe 

1,000 
2,000 
3,000 
4,000 
5,000 
6,000 
7,000 
8,000 
9,000 

10,000 
11,000 
12,000 
13,000 
14,000 
15,000 
16,000 
17,000 
18,000 
19,000 
20,000 

2,608,000 
2,710,000 
2,730,000 
2,989,000 
3,048,000 
3,327,000 
3,455,000 
3,583,000 
3,740,000 
4,153,000 
4,317,000 
4,884,000 
5,938,000 

Present 
Bill 

401.78 
403.56 
405.34 
407.12 
408.90 
410.68 
412.46 
414.24 
416.48 
418.72 
420.96 
423.20 
425.44 
427.68 
429.92 
432.16 
434.40 
436.64 
438.88 
441.12 

6,238.24 
6,466.72 
6,511.52 
7/09 1.68 
7,223.84 
7,848.80 
8,135.52 
8,422.24 
8,773.92 
9,699.04 

10,066.40 
11,336.48 
13,697.44 

$ 400.00 

~ Average Usage 
1,816,455 4,465.18 

1,763,000 4,345.44 
Median Usage 

Proposed 
Bill 

$ 430.34 
432.25 
434.16 
436.07 
437.98 
439.89 
441.80 
443.71 
445.62 
448.03 
450.44 
452.85 
455.26 
457.67 
460.08 
462.49 
464.90 
467.31 
469.72 
472.13 
474.54 

6,711.62 
6,957.44 
7,005.64 
7,629.83 
7,772.02 
8,444.4 1 
8,752.89 
9,061.37 

10,435.07 
10,830.31 
12,196.78 
14,736.92 

4,804.00 

4,675.17 

9,439.74 

AWCL 6 Inch 

Dollar 
Increase 
$ 30.34 

30.47 
30.60 
30.73 
30.86 
30.99 
31.12 
31.25 
31.38 
31.55 
31.72 
31.89 
32.06 
32.23 
32.40 
32.57 
32.74 
32.91 
33.08 
33.25 
33.42 

473.38 
490.72 
494.12 
538.15 
548.18 
595.61 
617.37 
639.13 
665.82 
736.03 
763.91 
860.30 

1,039.48 

338.82 

329.73 

Percent 
Increase 

7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.58% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 
7.59% 

7.59% 

7.59% 

Exhibit 
Schedule H-4 
Page 13 
Wit ness : Kozoma n 

Present Rates: 
Monthly Minimum: $400.00 
Gallons in Minimum 
Charge Per 1,000 Gallons 
up to 8,000 $ 1.78 
up to 99,999,998 $ 2.24 
Over 99,999,999 $ 2.24 

$ 2.24 

Proposed Rates: 
Monthly Minimum: $430.34 
Gallons in Minimum 
Charge Per 1,000 Gallons 
up to 8,000 $ 1.91 
up to 99,999,999 $ 2.41 
Over 100,000,000 $ 2.41 

$ 2.41 



Arizona American - Agua Fria 
Bill Comparison 
Customer Classification 

Usaae 

1,000 
2,000 
3,000 
4,000 
5,000 
6,000 
7,000 
8,000 
9,000 

10,000 
11,000 
12,000 
13,000 
14,000 
15,000 
16,000 
17,000 
18,000 
19,000 
20,000 

1,142,000 
1,397,000 
2,330,000 
3,345,000 
6,530,000 
6,815,000 
6,935,000 
8,300,000 
9,130,000 

11,090,000 
11,305,000 

Average Usage 

Present 
- Bill 

$ 1.00 
2.00 
3.00 
4.00 
5.00 
6.00 
7.00 
8.00 
9.00 

10.00 
11.00 
12.00 
13.00 
14.00 
15.00 
16.00 
17.00 
18.00 
19.00 
20.00 

1,142.00 
1,397.00 
2,330.00 
3,345.00 
6,530.00 
6,815.00 
6,935.00 
8,300.00 
9,130.00 

11,090.00 
11,305.00 

1,995,250 $ 1,995.25 

157,500 $ 157.50 
Median Usage 

Public Interruptible 8 Inch 

. ;oposed Dollar 
Bill Increase - 

$ 1.00 $ 
2.00 
3.00 
4.00 
5.00 
6.00 
7.00 
8.00 
9.00 

10.00 
11.00 
12.00 
13.00 
14.00 
15.00 
16.00 
17.00 
18.00 
19.00 
20.00 

1 , 142.00 
1,397.00 
2,330.00 
3,345.00 
6,530.00 
6,8 15.00 
6,935.00 
8,300.00 
9,130.00 

11,090.00 
11,305.00 

$1,995.25 $ 

$ 157.50 $ 

Percent 
Increase 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

Exhibit 
Schedule H-4 
Page 17 
Witness: Kozoman 

Present Rates: 

Gallons in Minimum 
Charge Per 1,000 Gallons 

Monthly Minimum : $ -  

up to 99,999,999 $ 1.00 
up to 99,999,999 $ 1.00 
Over 99,999,999 $ 1.00 

$ 1.00 

Proposed Rates: 

Gallons in Minimum 
Charge Per 1,000 Gallons 

Monthly Minimum: $ -  

up to 99,999,999 $ 1.00 
up to 99,999,999 $ 1.00 
Over 99,999,999 $ 1.00 

$ 1.00 
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